
 

 
Inspired by: I Corinthians Ch 13 Vs 4-7 

 
Those who belong to our school: protect, trust, have hope, persevere, show courage and rejoice. 

 

Newsletter 
Spaxton CE VC Primary School     
Friday 6th September 2019 
 

Welcome back everyone. I hope you 
had a lovely summer break and 
are rested and ready for this 
academic year. We have lots of 
things planned for this year so it 
is looking like an exciting one! It 
is the last year of our current 
vision and values so we are 
celebrating these and will be 
looking for your feedback on what 
is important for our next vision and 
set of values. Our value for this 
half term is ‘Protect’. 
We are also now fully part of the 
Quantock Education Trust and are 
looking forward to working with the 
other schools under this umbrella. 
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Our school vision  

 
Class name reminder 
Reception and year 1 = Drummond 
Class. 
Year 2 and 3 = Guppy Class 
Year 4,5 and 6 = MacAdam class 
Houses 
If you would like to know your 
child’s house name and colour 
please ask the class teacher. 
 

Safeguarding Update 

  

#Pledge2Game - New 

campaign 
  
The Internet Matters team are challenging you 
to 'Play Your Children at their Own Game' this 
summer! Playing video games with your children is 
one of the best ways to keep them safe 
and healthy when they are gaming and we all 
know that kids love to beat the adults! To support 
parents, Internet Matters have also created 
a Gaming Hub, which has fantastic tips on gaming 
to support families. 
 
Find the advice 
at: https://www.internetmatters.org/resources/onlin
e-gaming-advice/ and#Pledge2Game with your 
children to help them develop healthy gaming 
habits this summer holiday! 
  

 
 
Read more about the #Pledge2Game campaign at: 
https://www.internetmatters.org/hub/esafety-
news/play-your-child-at-their-own-game-this-
summer/  

 

Dates for the diary: 

Thurs 12th Sept: House meeting 
elections 

Fri 13th Sept: Drummond Class 

Church visit 

Fri 20th Sept:2.40pm Harvest church 

service and PTFA meeting 

Fri 4th Oct: family first service 

Mon 7th Oct: year 5 and 6 at 

Charterhouse 
Thurs 10th Oct: Year 5 and 6 back 

Mon 14th Oct: Parents’ evening week 

Thurs 17th Oct: individual and 

sibling school photos 

Thurs 24th Oct: Trust INSET 

Fri 25th Oct: INSET 

Mon 28th Oct: Half Term 
Mon 4th Nov: Back to School 
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